CS. Paicent and Tradermark Office OMMI No. 6651-0027   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Q71550
DMB No 0651-0027   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Form PTO-1595 (modified)		<b>EET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  1. Security Agreement		102201980	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Chiro TERUNUMA   Razaya AKASIII   Atsushi MOMOTA   Saturation   Saturati			ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ichiro TERUNUMA	FUJIKURA LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Kohtoh-ku, $\mathbf{g}$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			A = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	28/20/27		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	00/20/00		- CZ - CZ
3. Nature of conveyance:	, ,		200
Security Agreement		☐ Yes ☑ No	100 100
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Fig. 10 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  B. Deposit account number:  10 NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the organization and patents involved:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Dother   Execution Date: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Other	ł	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?			address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	): <i>[0]223</i> 33	96
A. Patent Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution dat	e of the application is: August 7, 7 and 5, 2002
Additional numbers attached?	A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Bo Do Not Use this space if paying by deposit account No. 19-4880.  The UsPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  Bo Do Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  DO Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  DO Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focuse in the page including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	71. Tatent Application 140.(3)	D. Tatent No.(3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Bo Do Not Use this space if paying by deposit account No. 19-4880.  The UsPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  Bo Do Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  DO Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  DO Not Use this space if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focuse in the page including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		<u> </u>	
concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account.  8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original account.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213    Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.    8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument.   August 20, 2002     Peter D. Olexy   Reg. No. 24,513   Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks   Box Assignment   Box Assignment   Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.   The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the USPTO is directed and authorized to		spondence 6. Total number of a	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213    Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.    8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focusion.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	· ·	☑ Enclosed.	
Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		☐ Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focusion.  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is di	rected and authorized to charge all required
Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focureent.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		fees, except for the I	ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focusent.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		•	0. Please also credit any overpayments to said
19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focusion.  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		8. Deposit account r	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focusion.  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		(Attach duplicate	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focument.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			The Francisco Control of the Control
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument.  August 20, 2002  Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	9. Statement and signature.		
Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		e foregoing information is true and ea	rract and any attached convince two composition
Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		or egoing injormation is true and con	rrect and any anached copy is a true copy of the
Peter D. Olexy  Reg. No. 24,513  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	(The 1)6D.	1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	on works	D. N. 24.512	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	reter D. Olexy	keg. No. 24,513	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	Total number of n	ages including cover sheet, attachmen	its, and documents: 3
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment			
		Commissioner of Patents & Trademar	
Washington D.C. 20221			
w asinington, D.C. 20251	r	Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000088 10223396

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and mailing address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

INTERLAYER CONNECTION STRUCTURE OF MULTILAYER WIRING BOARD, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD OF FORMING LAND THEREOF

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No. ; sell and assign to Fujikura Ltd. a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 5-1. Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku. Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

- × executed concurrently herewith;
- executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invension in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Sughrue Mion, PLLC, 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 2003 7-3213

PATENT REEL: 013215 FRAME: 0172

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence and mailing address
Ahro Jerunuma, chiro Terunuma	August 7, 2002	755-79-305, Oowada, Yachiyo-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
Kanya Akashi	August 7, 2002	4-14-10, Hiyoshidai, Tomisato-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
<u> Argasti – Minita</u> Sushi Momota	August 5, 2002	68-2-2-107, Higashinagaokacho. Ohta-shi, Gumma-ken, Japan
ECORDING OFFICER:  fter recording please return taghrue Mion, PLLC	.o:	

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202

**RECORDED: 08/20/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013215 FRAME: 0173